The future pre-tax cash flows generated by the investment in the associate are discounted using a pre-tax nominal discount rate of
14.6% (31 December 2024: 15.3%). This equated to a post-tax rate of 8.5% (31 December 2024: 8.5%). The post-tax discount rate is
initially derived from the Group weighted average cost of capital as adjusted for the risks associated with the asset and with
reference to comparator companies. The pre-tax rate is then back-calculated by removing tax cash flows and assessing the rate
that would give the same result as the post-tax rate. A 2% increase in the post-tax discount rate would lead to an impairment of £67
million (when compared with the closing period-end carrying value). Similarly, a 2% reduction in the post-tax discount rate would
lead to a write-back of £93 million.
The asset is particularly sensitive to changes in commodity price and the table below details average prices for the first 5- and 10-
year periods and associated sensitivities. Note that the asset is valued for its entire economic life and not just this 15-year period.

Change in pre/post-tax write-back/(impairment) (iii)

Five-year liquid and
blended-period price (i)

Ten-year long-term
average price (i)(ii) +10% -10%

2025-2029 2025-2029 2030-2039 2030-2039

30 June
2025

31 December
2024

30 June
2025

31 December
2024

30 June
2025

31 December
2024

30 June
2025

31 December
2024

£/MWh £/MWh £/MWh £/MWh £m £m £m £m

Baseload power  67  73  62  63  205  190  (204)  (193)

(i) Prices are shown in 2024 real terms.
(ii) The equivalent ten-year long-term average price used at the 2024 interims was £80/MWh.
(iii) A 10% change in baseload power prices  is deemed to represent a reasonably possible variation across the entire period covered by the liquid market and comparator

curves used in the nuclear impairment test. Sensitivities are impacted by the effect of the Electricity Generator Levy threshold of £75/MWh (adjusted for inflation).

Financial Statements | Notes to the condensed interim Financial Statements continued

50 Centrica plc Interim Results for the period ended 30 June 2025